CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION.,.
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

214

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed

/W Form must be Signed
.4(/\11 blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #__ 4058 APINo. 15 - _069-20358 -0 00

Name: American Warrior Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1; _P-O. Box 399 _SW_NE_SE NW g 17 Twp. 28 5 g 30 1 East[¥] west
Address 2: 1,786 Feetfrom (¥] North/ [J South Line of Section
city: _Garden City State: KS-  zjp: 67846 ., 2,297 Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section

Jody Smith
275-2963

Contact Person;
Phone: (620 )
CONTRACTOR: License #_9022

Name: __¥al Energy Inc.

Wellsite Geologist:_Harley Sayles
Purchaser; _NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

[} New well ] Re-Entry ] workover

[¥} oit ] wsw (] swo {71 siow

] Gas [ paa ] ENHR [ ] slew
106G ] Gsw [ Temp. Abd.

(] CM (Coal Bed Mothane}
F1 Cathodic  [] Other (Core, Expt., etc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Footages Calculated from Nearesl Qutside Section Corner:
CIne nw [Jse Osw
Gray
Shadow #2-17

County:

" Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name: __North Copeland

Producing Formation: Momow

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Origina! Total Depth:

7] Deepening [ Re-perf. [ Conv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD
[J conv. to GSW
[J Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[} commingled Permit #:
{_] Dual Completion Permit #:
] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #:
[0 Gsw Permit #:
111812 1/28/12 2TN2-
Spud Date or Data Reached TD Compiletion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Elevation: Ground: 2800 Kelly Bushing: 2810

Total Depth: 5250°  plug Back Total Depth: 9212

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1735 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [_] Yes i/]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:Mppm Flud volume: 60 bhis

Dewatering method used; _ Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Cperator Name:

Lease Namae: License #:

Quarter Sec Twp.

. S. R R West
County: Q@NE!DENI[AL Permit #: _ %
FEB 09 201 "FEB 09 2012

t(§e “‘ :( : ‘A”C 1T A
: ]
{NSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wich ta!r

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversicn of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
ct to the best of my knowledge.

and the statefhents herein are co

Signature: A

Titlg: _FOrem

KCC Office Use ONLY

141y

Ierener of on1dentiahty Recei

2/l -
%}Zﬂdenﬁal Release Date:
‘Nir¢line Log Received

{_ Geologlst Report Received
[_—_| stribution

ALT ||:||| CIm Approved by: A/\.j Data.&b[ L,[-h




Side Two

Operator Name: American Warrior Inc. Lease Name: Shadow well #: _#2-17

Sec. 17 Twp28 s RrR.30 [JEast [v]wWest County: _Gray

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rales if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Aftach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes []Neo Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
(Altach Additiona! Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ves No Anhy 1736 +1074
Cores Taken U ves No B/Anhy 182¢' +980
Eleciric Log Run Yes [ INo o5
Eleciric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No Heebner 425 -1315
(# no, Submit Copy) Lansing 42200 -1410
List All E. Logs Run: .  Cherokee 4861 -2051
Induction, Micro, Porosity Morrow 5087 -2277
St. Gen 5117 -2307

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings sel-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Dried Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 121/4 85/8 24# 1735 65135 poz 825 6%gel, 3%CC
Production 77/8 51/2 17# 5243 EA-2 125sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Perforate Top Battom :

— Protect Casing

—— Plug Back TD

—— Plug Oft Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fraclure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 5111"to 5117 None
wee FEB (i3
IAAYA Y] o e
KI‘\A A
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run: LU WICHITA
23/8 5208 None [ ves No

Date of First, Resumead Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

21812 [} Flowing Pumping [_]GasLif [ other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]usedon Lease [ open Hole Perf.  |_] Dually Comp.  [] Commingled
. (Submit ACC-3) (Submit ACO-4} 1
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) ] Other (Specify) 5111'to 5117

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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T c
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO.,LLC. 30517

L™

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 B s

; SEC TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH

patr/ o/ L 7 1ars 2 S W RO L] AT T

, CQUNTY STA
LEASé/;@/a&J WELL# 2~/ "] |LOCATION /{ Jof (-'ﬂ;.? Km e Y P /(/1:"
OLD O@Circle one) 7o [Z{f ) ,r" f' < .é '/ ’

&

CONTRACTOR _ //3¢ = / OWNER _ iz’

TYPEOFJOB ¥V S.zFfAce

HOLESIZE /257 TD. /735’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE £ % ' DEPTH /71 &' AMOUNT ORDERED & 75 & 573 A5 G
TUBING SIZE DEPTH BGOC L #E frs st
DRILL PIPE DEPTH /SDA 3%cc D% (v
TOOL DEPTH o
PRES.MAX /2770 — MINIMUM%* common_/ SO A @ /A 2 Y375
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT &/ POZMIX _ .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. L//, GEL 3 Sk @ X/ 3
PERES. CHLORIDE ZF54 <. @ SF™° ST e
DISPLACEMENT /5 f’ 1 fAey ASC

" EQUIPMENT 7S CTE @ L /Qlelﬁ——
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER _/¢% /&-w., - ‘ @ ‘

70 R
¢ 171 HELPER [Zgses FoSs9C JL s @ ~23
BULK TRUCK p el
#cs71 /%7 DRIVER oy ) :
BULK/TRUCK A FEB 03 20E
# ek //ﬂ 7 DRIVER -4,/;@“ HANDLING R X Sl

y Commgmms;;p ,,; :H' Y750 %
REMARKS: FEB []9 2014 TOTAL = / 3‘7’:;' j
. i KCC SERVICE
";r-,:" x-g}N f/ !.r/(/{:’) !f‘
’ ¢ " DEPTH OF JOB S 75 .
e ) PUMP TRUCK CHARGE i ie
(Vine ol 7o S.aFacF  EXTRAFOOTAGE @ A
 MILEAGE __ /yp .. @ 7% 700 ™
MANIFOLD gz 4./ ) T
Lo stf Jag.  fettn. @ éf"’" e
. 7 ‘ - @
CHARGE TO: /~/ PHEA IrF s ( LAAg A ol i3
f - TOTAL 312—
STREET
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
oA
bl k P PeE)
;~ (’A—Q_ Z‘x;zg_g @ 55/425._ ,/.;Lg’r'
’ /= /Q‘g n(: _‘7-—_ @ - :'0 < w
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. / = 4 £y @_of 387°
< =~
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment L= /“ [ Sfz @ S ’f;?f; >~

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

'/w Ples S @ (11
&

. wh
TOTAL _/_‘LZL

SALES TAX (If Any)

7Y
TOTAL CHARGES ot G2 Cf 7S

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

L
DISCOUNT =7 /4 =

97
/ ¢

it




CHARGE 10: VAN TICKET
SWIFT Pivice b |
ADDRESS Ng 2 1 5 6 0
. f f‘;—-r-- . CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF ,
Serviceés, Inc. | 1| A
SERVICE no? LS WELL/FROJECT ND. LEASE COUNTYPARISH TATE JCITY DATE OWNER
RS 917 | Shadse— crey | Ks| copdand 22 Qo2
3 TICDKET w\ﬁgs CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. smpgisi DELrRED 0, ORDERMNO.
SER
VAL / .
3 ‘ 'WELL TYPEES _ L CATEGORY JOB PURPQSE V@ WELL PERMIT NO WELL LOCATION
4 : A MA‘} j’hq 5]‘!‘5‘;&\, 172~29 ~ 356/
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS / ¢
REFEREHCE T meer [Toc Acc:g:f a OF DESCRIPTION arv. Tum| aov. Tum PRICE AMQUNT
Sl e merce  TEE 1Y % : 4 1' & %st? 518 ;‘9
5R e ! Yonplhuge [ 122 L | /500 @ | /580 po
492 mZ |) CoABlrg ¢ S2lic] T| DIO] b2 leo
443 a8 |l (rret Ssle {é' Zea| 2@b ) spo o
W= 8 =2 |4 . 1
4 = Z 1 Lteh duum ple # faf (e S| Tl zowm| zo loc
W7 |5 & ] tuseet Plat shse w) Horo £ 2| Joal 25D | ZSD |v0
Z o m | | ! 5
2 o m | \ | '
Xr = . |
— o _E_,:l' { I | |
- o | ; 1239 _3_7_&‘_09
Cot nuaton Py L L1l gl | SEIOBE
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to _ SURVEY AGREE lveciep[acREE | o ooy P
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: ﬁt‘ﬁﬂgﬂﬂ’gﬂgxﬁma’ E 9630] gg
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ngrugg‘f:f‘;ggg;m ]
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. | SWIFT SERVICES, INC. mmmmé%wﬁw o {
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER CR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRICR TO WEGPERATED THE EOURNENT G F.QLf I
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF G0ODS PO. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED 1G5 A L/ .7 L’LI 72(;?
x . _ NESS CITY, KS 67560  favsciomstsmmromrteer 1Mo/ |
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED A ' 0 YES 0 No -
2 785-798-2300 om (0,055 17T
[J CUSTCMER DID NOT WISH TQ RESPOND

SWIFT OPERATOR

MATERIALS AND SERV!CES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this tickat,




PO Box 466.
i _ "~ Ness City, KS 67560

Sttty e, Off: 785-798-2300 IO M ttve.. WhrrteR " Shedsur 217
e SCHIETK

S7rF7 TICKET CONTINUATION

ﬁﬁfmifm% &’?‘:’;%;g R T T
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e
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SERVICE CHARGE ' CUBIC FEET
5?‘ ; rme /r,:Fr TON MILES
- HEAGE] TOTAL WEIG LOADED MILE L
562 - [ (335 77




Geological Report

American Warrior Inc.

- Shadow #2-17
1786’ FNL & 2297’ FWL
Sec. 17 T28s R30w
“Gray County, Kansas

RECEIVED
“FEB 09 202

KCC WICHITA

American Warrior, Inc. CONFIDENTIAL
FEB 09 2014
KCC



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:

Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:
Problems:

Remarks:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Shadow #2-17

1786° FNL & 2297 FWL
Sec. 17 T28s R30w
Gray County, Kansas

API # 15-081-20358-0000
Val Energy, Inc. Rig #1
Harley Sayles

January 18, 2012

January 27, 2012

2794° Ground Level
2804° Kelly Bushing

5.4 mi North on 2 Rd from Copeland to AA Rd,
then 0.5 mi East on AA Rd, South into location

8 5/8" surface casing @ 1735 Allied, 174 5 2"
production casing @ 5249° with 125 sacks EA-2
cement Swift

10* wet and dry, 4100’ to RTD

4000’ to RTD

Dual Induction, Microresistivitj, Dual
Compensated Porosity '

One, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Harley Davidson”
None

Very gassy low gravity oil (207)




Formation Tops

Formation
Anhydrite

Base
Heebner
Lansing
BKc
Marmaton
Cherokee
Atoka
Morrow Shale
Morrow Sand (Upr)
Morrow Sand (Lwr)
St. Genevieve
LTD

American Warrior, Inc.

Shadow #2-17
Sec. 17 T28s R30w

1786' FNL & 2297' FWL
1736', +1074
1820', +980
4125, -1315
4220, -1410
4716', -1906
4729', -1919
4861', -2051
5028', -2218
5070', -2260
5087, -2277
5107, -2297
5117, -2307
5249', -2439

Sample Zone Descriptions

Morrow Sand (Lwr) (5114°,-2310):

Covered in DST #3

'SS- Clear to milky, medium to very coarse grained,
moderate to poorly sorted, sub-rounded to angular, good
interparticle porosity, fair to good cut, fair florescence, fair
show of free oil, fair to weak odor, partial to complete
saturation and stain, very slightly glauconitic, calcareous,
clean, 70 units hotwire



Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing Inc.
“Harley Davidson™

Interval (5109° — 5120”) Anchor Length 11°

— 15" -BOB ASAO, GTS 9 min, TSTM

=157 -BOB ASAQ, GTS ASAO, TSTM

Structural Comparison

American Warrior, [nc.
Shadow #1-17
Sec. 17 T285 R30w
1349' FSL & 1208 FWL

1731, +1073
1820', +984
‘4113, -1309
4210, -1406
4707, -1903
4719, -1915
4857, -2053
5029, -2225
5067, -2263
5076, -2272
5114, -2310
5136, -2332

DST #1 Morrow Sand (Lwr)

IHP -2511#

IFP

ISI —45” — BOB blow back

FFP

FSIP - 60" —BOB blow back

FHP —2351#

BHT -127°F

Recovery:

American Warrior, Ine,
Shadow #2-17
Sec. 17 T28s R}0w
Formation - 1786" FNL & 2297' FWL
Anbydrite 1736", +1074
Base 1820', +980

Heebner 4125', -1315
Lansing 4220, -1410
BKc¢ 4716, -1906
Marmaton 4729, -1919
Cherokee 4861', -2051
Atoka 5028, -2218
Morrow Shale 5070', -2260
Morrow Sand (Upr) 5087, -2277
Morrow Sand (Lwr) 5107, -2297
St. Genevieve 5117, 2307
LTD 5249, -2439

+2)
7
(+3)
-5)
(+13)
(+25)

995-1135 #

1448 #

1197-1373 #

1448 #

4159° GO 20° (50% Oil, 50% Gas, trace Mud)

Falcon Exploration, inc.

Lanterman #1-8

Sec. 8 T28s R30w
2030° FNL & 370' FEL

N/A
N/A
4146, -1325
4249, -1428
N/A
4743, -1922
4881", -2060
5052, -2231
5089, -2268
5119, -2298
absent
5151, -2330

N/A
N/A
(+10)
{+18)
N/A
(+3)
(+9)
(+13)
(+8)
+20n
N/A
(+23)




Summary
The location for the Shadow #2-17 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The
new well ran structurally as expected via the survey at this time. One drill stem test was

conducted, which was positive. After all gathered data had been examined the decision
was made to run 5 2 inch production casing to further evaluate the Shadow #2-17 well.

Recommended Perforations

Primary:
Morrow Sand (Lwr): (5107’ - 51177) DST #1

Respectfully Submitted,

Harley K. Sayles
American Warrior Inc.




RILOBITE
ESTING , INc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For.  American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTIN: Harey Sayles
Shadow #2-17

17-28s-30w Gray,KS

Start Date:  2012.01.26 @ 12:45:00
End Date:  2012.01.26 @ 23:32:00

Job Ticket # 41234 DST# 1
CONFIDENTIAL
FEB 0 9 20%4
Trilobite Testing, Inc KCC

PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-56620

Frirted: 2012.02.01 @ 09.57:00

"aU[ JOLLBAN UEIUSUY

SY'ARID MOE-582-L)

MOLOW L #1SA  Ll-Z# MOpRUS

9z L0ZL0Z




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

Arrerican Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden Gity, KS 67846

ATIN Harey Sayles

17-28s-30w Gray,KS

Shadow #2-17
Job Ticket: 41234

Test Start 2012.01.26 @ 12:45:00

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No  Vihipstock ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Battom Holke (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:36:00 Tester: Harley Davidson
Time Test Ended:  23:32:00 Unit No: 58
Intervat: 5109.00 ft (KB) To  5120.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2810.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5120.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2800.00 £ (CF)
Hole Diamreter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6772 Qutside
Press@RunDepth: 1373.12psig @ 5111.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date; 2012.01.26 End Date: 2012.01.26 Last Calib.: 2012.01.26
Start Time; 12:45:00 End Time: 23:31:55 Time On Bim 2012.01.26 @ 15:32:25
Time Off Bt 2012.01.26 @ 17.58:40
TEST COMMENT: [ Strong blow BOB, ASAO, GTS, 9 rin. TSTM
IS BOB blow back.
FF Strong blow BOB, GTS, ASAQTSTM,
FSi BOB blow back.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Fressure| Tenmp Annotation
2 (Mn,) {(psig) (deg F)
0| 2511.36 | 112.73| hitial Hydro-static
4 995.05 121.76 | Open To FAow{1)
- 15 | 113458 | 127.88] Shut-In(1)
- " 65 | 1448.38 127.62 | End Shut-In(1)
L] H 66 | 1196.92 | 127.75| Open To Flow(2)
: s
3 g 831 1373.12 | 128.59] Shut-in(2)
& H 145 | 144841 | 128.66| End Shut-h(2)
2 147 | 235058 | 126.54| Final Hydro-static
o0
’ [ ]
B5 Th Jam ANZ Tree (Hom)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (M) Description Vaure (1) | Chole (inches) |Prenm (psig) Iasnma(Mdm ]
4159.00 Scattered gassy oi 50/50 no w ater 58.34
Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 41234 Frinted: 2012.02.01 @ 09:57:01




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT _
HI LOB’ TE 17-28s-30w Gray,KS

American Warrior Inc.

ESHNG  INC: PO Box 399 Shadow #2-17
Garden Gity, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 41234 DST#:1
ATIN Harley Sayles Test Start. 2012.01.26 @ 12:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow .

Deviated: No Whipstockc ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottorm Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:36.00 Tester: Harley Davidson

Tire Test Ended:  23:32:00 Unit No: 58

Interval: 510900 ft (KB)To 5120.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2810.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5120.00 ft{KB) (TVD) 2800.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair ' KB to GRICF: 10.00 ft

Serial #: 8355 nside

Fress@RunDepth: psig @ 5111.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.26 End Date: 2012.01.26 Last Cakb.: 2012.01.26
Start Time: 12:45:30 End Time: 23:31:40 Time On Btim

Time OFf Bim

TEST COMMENT: IF- Strong blow BOB, ASAO, GTS, 9 min. TSTM
ISk BOB blow back.
FF- Strong blow BOB, GTS, ASAO TSTM
FSk BOB blow back

o Pressurs vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
005 Preme 0 Terywsioe - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
nm ‘ + kL]

g

Pressurs (peig)
(s Bop) urgiadua)

. :

) g
]
Py, |
L par- 900"
p—o—-d»"’”‘

ru Pl ol aFn
26 Thu Jan 2002 T (Houm)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Vdume (bif) ’ Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mctid) |

4159.00 Scattered gassy ol 50/50 no water 58.34

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 41234 : Frinted: 2012.02.01 @ 09:57:01



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOBITE

American Warrior Inc. 17-28s-30w Gray,KS
ESTING ! INC PO Box 399 Shadow #217
Garden Clty, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 41234 DST#: 1
ATIN Harley Sayles Test Start 2012.01.26 @ 12:45.00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 5096.00f Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 71.48 bb! Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wt Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbi Wikeight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drit Collar: Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Full Loose:  90000.00 b
Total Volume:  71.48 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Crill Ape Above KB: 15.00 ft . String Weight: hitial  76000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 5109.00 ft Fnal  85000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft "
Interval betw een Packers: 11.00 ft
Too! Length: 39.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description iength (ft) Serial No. Position Depth(ft) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 5082.00
Shut In Todl 5.00 5087.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 5092.00
Jars 5.00 5097.00
Safety Joint 3.00 5100.00
Packer 5.00 5105.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 5109.00
Stubb 1.00 5110.00
Perforations 1.00 5111.00
Recorder 0.00 8355 nside 5111.00
Recorder 0.00 6772 Quiside  5111.00
Perforations 6.00 5117.00
Bullnose 3.00 5120.00 11.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 39.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 41234 Printed: 2012.02.01 @ 09:57:01




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

Arrerican Warrior Inc. 17-285-30w Gray,KS
ESTI N G ,ING FO Box 399 Shadow #2-17
: Garden Gity, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 41234 OST#: 1
ATIN Harley Sayles Test Start 2012.01.26 @ 12:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chemn Cushion Type: Ol ARt 20deqg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: & Water Safinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bhl :
Water Loss: 7.20in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Qushion Pressure: psig
Safinity: 2400.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length DCescription Volume
ft bb}
4158.00 | Scattered gassy of 50/50 no water 58.340

Total Length: 4159.00ft Total Volume: 58.340 bl

Num Fluid Sarrples: 0 Num Gas Bonrbs: 0 Serial #.

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Conments: Corr. gravity = 20

Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 41234 Frinted: 2012.02.01 @ 09:57:02



Serial # 6772 Quiside American Warrior Inc. Shadow #2-17 DST Test Number:

—_

Pressure vs. Time
6772 Pressure 6772 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 41234 Hinted: 2012.02.01 @ 09:57:.02




Serial #: 8355 Inside American Warrior inc. Shadow #2-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[a]
8355 Pressure 8355 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 41234 Frinted: 2012.02.01 @ 09:57:03




ECEIVE
RILOBITE : Test Ticket

ESTING in JAN 3 0 2012
y NO. 041234

P.O. Box 1733 - MHays, Kansas 67606‘»

Wall Name & No. SZ] C{dc,ﬁl) i( 2 / 7 o Test No. { Date / - )_&2 — / 2~
Company Am (’f/("& N //()nl ralorl j I;’)/ 2 Elevation 2 8 {{ } KB_Z ?S-Z B) 2 Gl
| Address E_O_s_ ?)q_g\g 6(\‘.‘()63,4\#(, ’/‘V &/ . GIAKY -

Co. Rep/ Geo. J:_LL_\Q_, __S:\ Se Rig \V.)i\l -'tlf l .
Localion: Sec. / 7Y wp.)( "_Z:g __,__%O Co. (:/\['; Q_V State é .S

Interval Tested __, 5 /() ? - K / 20 Zone Tested m()/ /0L,

Anchor Lenglh / / Crill Pipe Run _i( 29 é) Mud Wt O‘ ! 7_
Top Packer Depth m..S,: [ O __(/ Drill Collars Run Vis 5 é/
Bottom Packer Depth \ '5"/ C ? Wt. Pipe Run .__@"‘ WL 7 / 7

Chlorides ppm System LCM )

TS _Gmn ., 75779,

Tolal Depth

Blow Description : i
Z— Nac)  Irac ¢ .
FE- Stong bloes ROR 7S ASAO
FsZ NODKS o N4 .
Flec' ’:2 Aé ;7, Feet of j O %gas \50 Ya0il Yowater '7/’"2’// / Yomud

Rec Feetof Y%gqas %oil Y%ewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %0as Y%oil Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of ] %gqas “e0il “Yewater %mud

Rec Total BHT _) 2 /] Gravily( ,-2- g% 2 API RW @ °F Chiorides ppm
{A) Initial Hydrostatic 7 ~§/ / Q Test ol Z 2\5 T-On Location q .:%O’ A/'/l
(B) First Inilial Flow GG < 150 tsated /7 YS ,,D/"\ '

Q Jars
T = p——

{C) First Final Flow / ) _:2_)5 Q Safety Joint ‘]v( T—Open__;_@%vl__
(D) Initiat Shut-In 7 Z’/C/ U Circ Sub f i( ) T-Pulled 5 //()o V/,/?
(E) Second Initial Flow )97 . q Hourly Standby & -Saes &b{) » TOut / \}0 ,

- [ 12- ‘2 3 Commaents /
{F) Second Final Fiow / g ‘ 2 Mileage H AN LL;Q 'L_-{ Q: \ ON aas @O'f' '/'O
(G} Final Shut-In Q) Sampter 'fT T, L

- - 235/ RECEN =

{H} Final Hydrostatic o O Swaddle ED O Ruined Shale Packer prﬁsér’l, .

( U Shale PaCkG'W- Q' Ruined Packer
Initial Open ya O Extra Packer Q Extra Copies

Inilial Shut-In é/{ U Extra RECOI’UKCC_W_I.C.HJIA_ Sub Total @r

Final Flow /55‘ D Day Standby Toal Q1A .HO

Final Shut-In ff/)O Q Accessibifity MP/DST Disc'l X\_'

ub Total ALY nQ' 40 M M

Approved By,.- 2 Our Representative VAR 7

Trilobite Tesling Inc. shalt no! be |nahleégﬁ aged of any kind ropedty or personnet of the one for whom a test is made, or for any !Mred or suslalréj 9, direclly or indireclly, throuph the usa of its

equipment, o ils slatements gr opinion concerning the resulls 6T any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party lor whorn the test is made.




